## 19.22 19

J= 0/40222 TA-28-5041 M13 6889----77295 TRUST DEED June 19 73, between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 4th day of ROBERT H. DUNCAN and JANICE M. DUNCAN, husband and wife FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; B The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the Ť property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: T Ľ. The Wa of Tract 91 of LEWIS TRACTS, Klamath County, ----ŝ

which sold described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights, acasements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportance, equipment and fixtures, together with all annings, lighting, heating, ventilating, dir-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation binds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpoints and line-apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpoints and line-apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpoints and line-leum, shades and built-in ranges, dishwashers and other built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of acch agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>NO/100</u> FIVE HUNDRED AND (\$.20, 500.00.) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date, herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$1.46.90 commoncing <u>10.73</u>. This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money. default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be leaned hereafter by the heneficiary to the granicor or others in any as may be leaned hereafter by the heneficiary to the granicor or others in the second by a second by this trust deed is evidenced by a more than one note, the beneficiary may redit payments received by it upon any of sail notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

Oregon.

ç., P.4

í.

18 A 2

S

as the beneficiary may elect. The grantor hereby covenants to and with in trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property counter of by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that it, grantor will and his heirs, free and call and infinistrators shall warrent and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover.

executors and administrators shall warrent and defend his sold title therets against the claims of all persons whomeover. The granter covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicit against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicit against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicit against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicit against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicit against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicit against thereof and, when due, all taxes decit to complete all buildings and other charges levicit against defere or software in a hereafter commutation to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner and restored and pay, when due, all assist futured therefor; to allow benefay work or materials unsatisfactory of such the taxet of all prevents and there notice from beneficiary of such there are taxet and prevents and property in spoot and improvements new or hereafter constructed on said property in sood repair and to commut or merric constructed on taxet and broperty in sood repair and to commut or merric constructed on taxet are and broperty and improvements new or hereafter breacted previses its the constructions in a company or comparer and improvements new for the original principal principal sum of the inter orbitations in favor of the beneficiary attached and with period loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary withch maintence for the beneficiary divide and and with fifteen days for the set of the elevies the devide is for any such policy of insurance. In work of the beneficiary taxes are beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary with the hour or base of the set of the original policy of the beneficiary winter a

shall be non-canceflable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, asses-ing the order of the policy that the prompt payment of said taxes, asses-ments or nice orders and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees the may to the bene and herers they able under the terms of the not oblightion secured promoty, an amount equal to one-twelfth (1/12h) of the insurance premiums of the terms of the secure that the secure of the secure assessments and other charges due and payable will respect to 1/20th of the insurance premiums ing twelve months, and also one-thirty within each succeeding three years while payable with respect to said promise settimed and directed by the beneficiary, this trust deed remains in to be reserved to the principal of the loan until required for the several purposite to old the beneficiary, the sums as paid shall on pay said the minute to be created and shall thereupon be charged to the shall on pay said primiums, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

the neutrality is used and or, other charges when they shall become due premiums, taxes, assessments or, other charges when they shall become due and physic. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or promisms on all insurance provides and the same transfer and allow to pto promise on all insurance indicions upon said property, such payments are noticizes the heneficiary to pay indicine upon said property, such and other the statements thereof uralised any and all taxes, assessments and other the statements thereof uralised and property in the amounts as shown be statements thereof uralised and property in the amounts as shown be statements thereof uralised in or event to hold the mounts are shown on the statements and sums to the principal of the loan or to stabilise for falling to have any insur-nace written or for any stabilise for falling to have any insur-ine over to hold the base of damage growing out of a defect. It apply any surance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the createry and to apply any issue to may and any stabilise upon the obligations secured by this traisfaction in computing the amount of the obligations secured by this traisfaction in the preserve and the obligations secured by the statement as the factor and the obligation or the property we have the the insurance and the content of the obligations are and the action of the such insurance in the content and state and the actions are full or upon asle or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after full or upon asle or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after full or upon the other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges study become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the heneficiary any at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

March Marine

50

1.5

11

ايو. 11 1

And the second .

意思

 $\langle \chi \rangle$ 

C

2 IM

biligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fall to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiency may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the noise of this trust deed. In the grantor on demand and shall he secured by its its discribion to complete this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discribion to complete hay improvements made on said premises and abserved to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deen necessary or advisable. The granter further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, covenants, consistent and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, covenants, consistent and restrictions affecting said property; to may all costs, covenants, consistent and restrictions affecting said property; to may all costs, covenants, covenants, consistent and restrictions affecting said property; to may all costs, covenants, consistent and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, the other spats and expenses of the truster incurred in contraining incurred; in enforcer in and defend any action or proceeding purporting terms affect the security on appear in and the property of the beneficiary or trustee in a costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tilts and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tilts and to pay all costs and expenses of the fights or powers of the cost of evidence of the solid or pay conceeding in the heneficiary or trustee may uppear and in any such arction or proceeding in the trust decd.

The heneficiary will furnish to the granter on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent downlar or condemnation, the heneficiary shall have the right bocommence, proaccute in its own name, appear in or dometion with the taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any concerning the mount re-name taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any creases of the amount re-name taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any creases of the amount re-name taking and if it so elects, to require that all or any creases of the amount re-name taking and if it is one taking which aromey's fees necessarily paid or inteurned by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be pride to the beneficiary's recense accessarily paid or incurate the concellerary in such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to the

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary's myrment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the needot of the case of this recovery some for encellation, within the affecting the dorsement of the received or the payment of the indeviced mark in the dorsement of creating and restriction thereon, (0) have been any the dorse may any provide the thereon and the payment of the indeviced mark in the dorse may (1) both in granting consement or creating and restriction thereon, (0) have hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the properson legally entitled thereto' and ance may be described as the "presson or any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$5.00.

truthfulness thereof. If its easy for any of the service in this parameters shall be \$3.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royneities and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deviation of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any important product the renty or in the performance of any agreement hereunder grantor shall have the right to col-the performance of any agreement by the grantor in the rent of the pro-become due and payable. Upon any of the there in person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any time without nort, such without regard to the adequary of any colver to be appointed by a court, secured, enter upon and take possession of security for the indebiciness hered, we under and upnaid, and apply the rents, issues and profits relations on and upnaid, and apply the rents, issues and profits indebideness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.



ATE OF OREGON )	Loh	and seal the day and year first above written
ATE OF OFFCON	Soh	NINA 111
ATE OF OREGON	이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것 같아요.	in Allumeen (SEA)
ATE OF OBEGON	<u>^</u>	
	G	unice of Dumuy) (SEAL
inly of Klamath ss.		이는 사람은 귀엽에 들어가지 않는 것을 했다.
	ry ol	June , 19.73, before me, the undersigned,
ROBERS'H. DUNCAN and	JANICE M. DUNCAN.	husband and wife
		the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
hey, executed the same freely and voluntarily	for the uses and purposes therein	expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set		
N/001/21	You	fall Beam)
DF OF CREAT	Notary Public f	
LT. S OF CHENE	My commission	
		na series de la construcción de la Construcción de la construcción de Construcción de la construcción de
nan No		STATE OF OPECON )
		STATE OF OREGON
england state of the local states of the		STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath
TRUST DEED		County of Klamath $ ight\}$ ss.
england state of the local states of the		County of Klamath } <sup>SS.</sup> I certify that the within instrument
		County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th
	(DON'T USE THIS	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day of
TRUST DEED	SPACE; RESERVED For recording	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune, 1973_, at11:15'clockA.M., and recorded in bookM73on page_6889_
	SPACE RESERVED	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune
TRUST DEED	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune, 1973, at11:15'clockA.M., and recorded in bookM73on page .6889. Record of Mortgages of said County.
TRUST DEED	SPACE RESERVED For recording Label in coun- ties where	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune, 1973_, at11:15'clockA.M., and recorded in bookM73on page_6889_
TRUST DEED Grantor TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	SPACE RESERVED For recording Label in coun- ties where	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune, 1973_, at11:15'clockA.M., and recorded in bookN73on page _6889_ Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
TRUST DEED Grantor TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Boneficiary er Recording Return To:	SPACE RESERVED For recording Label in coun- ties where	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune, 1973., at11:15'clock _A.M., and recorded in bookM73on page _6889. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Wm. D. Milne</u>
TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION	SPACE RESERVED For recording Label in coun- ties where	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune
TRUST DEED TO Grantor FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficary er Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	SPACE RESERVED For recording Label in coun- ties where	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the5th day ofJune, 1973_, at11:15'clockA.M., and recorded in bookN73on page _6889_ Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Wm. D. Milne

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebiedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the pursuant i trust deed,

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

DATED

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-leies or compensation or swards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as atoreseld, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hercunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

6. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish heneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as wound during the required of a new loss applicant and shall pay beneficiary a strybe charge.

a service energy.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the srantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by defary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by defary may declare all sums secured hereby induced the true of the security of the secu

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Truster's sale, the grantor or other person so viewed may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and o bilgations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees to exceeding \$30.60 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

6890

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any mitters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

proper appointment of the successor trustee, i. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

7.3 . 1

125

1

1. 台口

1.

N.

\$

188 M

1

T Cless

13 1 E 10

R. Second.

C. HEY 1402

MAN

EA

IX PH

Ω.

22

IMM

ۍ/II